
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: GIRLS DAY OUT 4 MARCH Maiden Plate - 1350m

09 December 2022 - 13:32

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.54
(0:10.79)

1:09.75
(0:10.90)

0:58.85
(0:11.18)

0:47.67
(0:12.06)

0:35.61
(0:12.17)

0:23.44
(0:11.53)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 TOO HARD TO REFUSE 16 70.2 0:10.61 1:20.54 [1] 1:09.44 [4] 0:58.83 [1] 0:47.67 [2] 0:35.54 [2] 0:23.36 [2] 0:35.54

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:11.10) (0:10.61) (0:11.16) (0:12.13) (0:12.18) (0:11.45)

2 6 NEOCLASSICISM 3 67.2 0:10.85 1:20.63 [2] 1:09.74 [2] 0:58.89 [4] 0:47.49 [4] 0:35.40 [3] 0:23.24 [4] 0:35.40 -2

Ben Thompson Overall 1200m (0:10.89) (0:10.85) (0:11.40) (0:12.09) (0:12.16) (0:11.37)

3 9 FIRSTLUV 1 67.2 0:10.87 1:20.80 [3] 1:09.67 [5] 0:58.80 [6] 0:47.36 [6] 0:35.37 [6] 0:23.20 [6] 0:35.37 -3

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.13) (0:10.87) (0:11.44) (0:11.99) (0:12.17) (0:11.46)

4 5 MONEY BEAR 17 65.9 0:11.04 1:20.94 [4] 1:09.78 [7] 0:58.74 [7] 0:47.36 [7] 0:35.58 [4] 0:23.54 [3] 0:35.58 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.16) (0:11.04) (0:11.38) (0:11.78) (0:12.04) (0:11.39)

5 3 DARING DIEGO 15 67.5 0:11.10 1:20.95 [5] 1:09.26 [13] 0:58.14 [13] 0:46.68 [13] 0:34.98 [13] 0:22.96 [10] 0:34.98 +1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.69) (0:11.12) (0:11.46) (0:11.70) (0:12.02) (0:11.10)

6 14 UNCONVENTIONALLADY 4 66.7 0:10.79 1:21.27 [6] 1:10.48 [1] 0:59.58 [2] 0:48.19 [3] 0:35.99 [5] 0:23.92 [5] 0:35.99 +0

Nikita Beriman 1200m Overall (0:10.79) (0:10.90) (0:11.39) (0:12.20) (0:12.07) (0:11.49)

7 11 SHE SHALL RULE 7 68.5 0:10.75 1:21.38 [7] 1:09.89 [11] 0:59.14 [9] 0:47.72 [8] 0:35.68 [10] 0:23.55 [9] 0:35.68 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.49) (0:10.75) (0:11.42) (0:12.04) (0:12.13) (0:11.37)

8 8 DAMIANI 9 66.5 0:11.10 1:21.47 [8] 1:10.01 [10] 0:58.91 [11] 0:47.45 [11] 0:35.62 [11] 0:23.30 [13] 0:35.62 -1

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.46) (0:11.10) (0:11.46) (0:11.83) (0:12.32) (0:11.31)

9 15 CHASSAGNE 13 66.5 0:10.99 1:21.75 [9] 1:10.09 [12] 0:59.10 [12] 0:47.68 [12] 0:35.81 [12] 0:23.60 [11] 0:35.81 -5

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1200m (0:11.66) (0:10.99) (0:11.42) (0:11.87) (0:12.21) (0:11.38)

10 4 LEINSTER 6 66.8 0:11.23 1:21.82 [10] 1:10.56 [9] 0:59.33 [10] 0:47.96 [10] 0:36.14 [8] 0:23.98 [8] 0:36.14 +3

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1200m (0:11.26) (0:11.23) (0:11.37) (0:11.82) (0:12.16) (0:11.60)

Scratched: Game Star (#10), Stac Pollaidh (#13), Little Vista (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: GIRLS DAY OUT 4 MARCH Maiden Plate - 1350m

09 December 2022 - 13:32

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.54
(0:10.79)

1:09.75
(0:10.90)

0:58.85
(0:11.18)

0:47.67
(0:12.06)

0:35.61
(0:12.17)

0:23.44
(0:11.53)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 HE'S A HOTFOOT 2 68.6 0:10.83 1:21.99 [11] 1:10.80 [8] 0:59.97 [5] 0:48.59 [5] 0:36.46 [7] 0:24.23 [7] 0:36.46 +1

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.83) (0:11.38) (0:12.13) (0:12.23) (0:11.54)

12 17 KARAPIRO 10 66.3 0:11.12 1:22.00 [12] 1:09.91 [14] 0:58.79 [14] 0:47.39 [14] 0:35.69 [14] 0:23.76 [14] 0:35.69 +1

Michael Cahill 1000m 1200m (0:12.09) (0:11.12) (0:11.40) (0:11.70) (0:11.93) (0:11.64)

13 12 SPOOKY SPECTRE 8 69.0 0:10.66 1:22.14 [13] 1:11.06 [3] 1:00.40 [3] 0:49.27 [1] 0:37.21 [1] 0:25.04 [1] 0:37.21 -5

Wendy Peel 1200m 1200m (0:11.08) (0:10.66) (0:11.13) (0:12.06) (0:12.17) (0:11.97)

14 16 YANKEE BLOSSOM 5 66.7 0:11.11 1:22.30 [14] 1:11.16 [6] 1:00.05 [8] 0:48.59 [9] 0:36.60 [9] 0:24.20 [12] 0:36.60 +0

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.14) (0:11.11) (0:11.46) (0:11.99) (0:12.40) (0:11.61)

Scratched: Game Star (#10), Stac Pollaidh (#13), Little Vista (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: GIRLS DAY OUT 4 MARCH Maiden Plate - 1350m

09 December 2022 - 13:32

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.91
(0:11.91)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 TOO HARD TO REFUSE 16 70.2 0:10.61 0:11.91 [1] 1:20.54 0:35.54

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:11.91)

2 6 NEOCLASSICISM 3 67.2 0:10.85 0:11.87 [3] 0.51L 0:35.40 -2

Ben Thompson Overall 1200m (0:11.87)

3 9 FIRSTLUV 1 67.2 0:10.87 0:11.74 [5] 1.53L 0:35.37 -3

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.74)

4 5 MONEY BEAR 17 65.9 0:11.04 0:12.15 [2] 2.35L 0:35.58 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.15)

5 3 DARING DIEGO 15 67.5 0:11.10 0:11.86 [6] 2.43L 0:34.98 +1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.86)

6 14 UNCONVENTIONALLADY 4 66.7 0:10.79 0:12.43 [4] 4.29L 0:35.99 +0

Nikita Beriman 1200m Overall (0:12.43)

7 11 SHE SHALL RULE 7 68.5 0:10.75 0:12.18 [9] 4.93L 0:35.68 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.18)

8 8 DAMIANI 9 66.5 0:11.10 0:11.99 [12] 5.49L 0:35.62 -1

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.99)

9 15 CHASSAGNE 13 66.5 0:10.99 0:12.22 [11] 7.1L 0:35.81 -5

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1200m (0:12.22)

10 4 LEINSTER 6 66.8 0:11.23 0:12.38 [10] 7.53L 0:36.14 +3

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1200m (0:12.38)

Scratched: Game Star (#10), Stac Pollaidh (#13), Little Vista (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: GIRLS DAY OUT 4 MARCH Maiden Plate - 1350m

09 December 2022 - 13:32

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.91
(0:11.91)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 HE'S A HOTFOOT 2 68.6 0:10.83 0:12.69 [8] 8.53L 0:36.46 +1

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:12.69)

12 17 KARAPIRO 10 66.3 0:11.12 0:12.12 [14] 8.61L 0:35.69 +1

Michael Cahill 1000m 1200m (0:12.12)

13 12 SPOOKY SPECTRE 8 69.0 0:10.66 0:13.07 [7] 9.44L 0:37.21 -5

Wendy Peel 1200m 1200m (0:13.07)

14 16 YANKEE BLOSSOM 5 66.7 0:11.11 0:12.59 [13] 10.37L 0:36.60 +0

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.59)

Scratched: Game Star (#10), Stac Pollaidh (#13), Little Vista (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: LADBROKES IT! QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1200m

09 December 2022 - 14:08

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.32
(0:13.38)

0:56.94
(0:10.71)

0:46.23
(0:11.38)

0:34.85
(0:11.68)

0:23.17
(0:11.24)

0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:34.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 QUEEN ASSASSIN 4 68.5 0:10.71 1:10.32 [1] 0:56.71 [4] 0:46.00 [3] 0:34.66 [3] 0:22.94 [3] 0:11.73 [3] 1:10.32 0:34.66

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:13.61) (0:10.71) (0:11.34) (0:11.72) (0:11.21) (0:11.73)

2 1 DARK HARMONY 8 68.2 0:10.88 1:10.36 [2] 0:56.39 [9] 0:45.51 [9] 0:34.10 [9] 0:22.73 [6] 0:11.73 [4] 0.23L 0:34.10 +8

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1000m (0:13.97) (0:10.88) (0:11.41) (0:11.37) (0:11.00) (0:11.73)

3 10 MISSION OF LOVE 2 67.8 0:10.89 1:10.40 [3] 0:56.16 [10] 0:45.27 [10] 0:34.00 [10] 0:22.56 [10] 0:11.39 [7] 0.5L 0:34.00 +2

Larry Cassidy 1000m 1000m (0:14.24) (0:10.89) (0:11.27) (0:11.44) (0:11.17) (0:11.39)

4 12 YASMEEN 13 70.7 0:10.71 1:10.46 [4] 0:57.08 [1] 0:46.37 [1] 0:34.99 [1] 0:23.31 [1] 0:12.07 [1] 0.82L 0:34.99 +2

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.38) (0:10.71) (0:11.38) (0:11.68) (0:11.24) (0:12.07)

5 4 NORTHERN PRIDE 6 69.0 0:10.73 1:10.59 [5] 0:57.15 [2] 0:46.42 [2] 0:35.08 [2] 0:23.36 [2] 0:12.07 [2] 1.59L 0:35.08 +6

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.44) (0:10.73) (0:11.34) (0:11.72) (0:11.29) (0:12.07)

6 8 GERRYMANDER 3 68.3 0:10.82 1:10.77 [6] 0:57.11 [6] 0:46.29 [5] 0:34.86 [5] 0:23.24 [5] 0:12.00 [5] 2.65L 0:34.86 -1

Justin Huxtable Overall 1000m (0:13.66) (0:10.82) (0:11.43) (0:11.62) (0:11.24) (0:12.00)

7 13 VALIANT JOAN 7 67.2 0:10.90 1:11.47 [7] 0:57.72 [7] 0:46.82 [7] 0:35.33 [7] 0:23.74 [8] 0:12.29 [8] 6.75L 0:35.33 +4

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:13.75) (0:10.90) (0:11.49) (0:11.59) (0:11.45) (0:12.29)

8 3 SATELLITE SPIRIT 5 68.0 0:10.81 1:11.57 [8] 0:57.65 [8] 0:46.84 [8] 0:35.35 [8] 0:23.82 [9] 0:12.30 [9] 7.34L 0:35.35 +0

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.92) (0:10.81) (0:11.49) (0:11.53) (0:11.52) (0:12.30)

9 2 ELROY 1 66.4 0:11.10 1:11.59 [9] 0:57.08 [11] 0:45.67 [11] 0:34.46 [11] 0:22.87 [11] 0:11.77 [11] 7.45L 0:34.46 +1

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:14.51) (0:11.41) (0:11.21) (0:11.59) (0:11.10) (0:11.77)

10 6 PORKY 10 69.2 0:10.73 1:11.60 [10] 0:57.99 [3] 0:47.26 [4] 0:35.92 [4] 0:24.08 [4] 0:12.61 [6] 7.55L 0:35.92 +13

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.61) (0:10.73) (0:11.34) (0:11.84) (0:11.47) (0:12.61)

Scratched: Chantiss (#7), Grandcoeur (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: LADBROKES IT! QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1200m

09 December 2022 - 14:08

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.32
(0:13.38)

0:56.94
(0:10.71)

0:46.23
(0:11.38)

0:34.85
(0:11.68)

0:23.17
(0:11.24)

0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:34.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 SPACESHIP 9 68.8 0:10.87 1:12.12 [11] 0:58.47 [5] 0:47.60 [6] 0:36.14 [6] 0:24.40 [7] 0:12.85 [10] 10.58L 0:36.14 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.65) (0:10.87) (0:11.46) (0:11.74) (0:11.55) (0:12.85)

Scratched: Chantiss (#7), Grandcoeur (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: NUTURF QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1200m

09 December 2022 - 14:44

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.58
(0:13.56)

0:56.02
(0:10.60)

0:45.42
(0:11.27)

0:34.15
(0:11.51)

0:22.64
(0:11.27)

0:11.37
(0:11.37)

0:34.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 OLENTIA 4 69.2 0:10.77 1:09.58 [1] 0:55.53 [5] 0:44.45 [6] 0:33.27 [6] 0:22.10 [4] 0:11.33 [1] 1:09.58 0:33.27

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:14.05) (0:11.08) (0:11.18) (0:11.17) (0:10.77) (0:11.33)

2 4 SHA OF GOMER 5 68.6 0:10.90 1:10.23 [2] 0:56.46 [2] 0:45.56 [2] 0:34.24 [2] 0:22.90 [2] 0:11.93 [2] 3.82L 0:34.24 -3

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.77) (0:10.90) (0:11.32) (0:11.34) (0:10.97) (0:11.93)

3 2 MINTAKA LAD 11 69.4 0:10.60 1:10.34 [3] 0:56.78 [1] 0:46.18 [1] 0:34.91 [1] 0:23.40 [1] 0:12.13 [3] 4.48L 0:34.91 -2

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.56) (0:10.60) (0:11.27) (0:11.51) (0:11.27) (0:12.13)

4 5 BOLD HUSSAR 3 68.7 0:10.81 1:10.47 [4] 0:56.32 [6] 0:45.51 [5] 0:34.40 [5] 0:22.92 [6] 0:12.02 [4] 5.2L 0:34.40 -3

Nikita Beriman 1000m 1000m (0:14.15) (0:10.81) (0:11.11) (0:11.48) (0:10.90) (0:12.02)

5 7 LA SOEUR 2 69.2 0:10.93 1:10.47 [5] 0:56.55 [4] 0:45.62 [4] 0:34.46 [4] 0:23.11 [3] 0:11.95 [5] 5.22L 0:34.46 -7

Martin Harley Overall 1000m (0:13.92) (0:10.93) (0:11.16) (0:11.35) (0:11.16) (0:11.95)

6 13 IRISH MAUDIE 12 69.0 0:10.90 1:10.74 [6] 0:56.23 [9] 0:45.33 [8] 0:34.28 [8] 0:23.03 [7] 0:11.95 [7] 6.8L 0:34.28 -5

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:14.51) (0:10.90) (0:11.05) (0:11.25) (0:11.08) (0:11.95)

7 12 O'CALLOGHAN 6 67.5 0:11.01 1:10.84 [7] 0:57.04 [3] 0:46.03 [3] 0:34.81 [3] 0:23.38 [5] 0:12.11 [6] 7.41L 0:34.81 -3

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1000m (0:13.80) (0:11.01) (0:11.22) (0:11.43) (0:11.27) (0:12.11)

8 11 WISH I HAD 10 66.4 0:11.04 1:10.93 [8] 0:56.48 [8] 0:45.44 [9] 0:34.39 [9] 0:23.12 [9] 0:12.03 [8] 7.93L 0:34.39 -4

Samantha Collett 400m 1000m (0:14.45) (0:11.04) (0:11.05) (0:11.27) (0:11.09) (0:12.03)

9 1 ABLE SEAMAN 8 66.8 0:10.98 1:11.45 [9] 0:57.11 [7] 0:46.13 [7] 0:35.04 [7] 0:23.57 [8] 0:12.30 [9] 10.97L 0:35.04 +0

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.34) (0:10.98) (0:11.09) (0:11.47) (0:11.27) (0:12.30)

Scratched: Singapore Lady (#9), Snow Boum (#10), Holy Trojan (#6), Neoclassicism (#3)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: XXXX BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2220m

09 December 2022 - 15:24

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:18.34
(0:15.32)

2:03.02
(0:11.53)

1:51.49
(0:12.27)

1:39.22
(0:12.75)

1:26.47
(0:12.59)

1:13.88
(0:12.53)

1:01.35
(0:12.62)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SET ME UP 2 64.4 0:11.55 2:18.34 [1] 2:02.39 [7] 1:50.78 [8] 1:38.37 [8] 1:25.40 [8] 1:12.53 [8] 1:00.24 [7] 0:35.59

Jaden Lloyd Overall 400m (0:15.95) (0:11.61) (0:12.41) (0:12.97) (0:12.87) (0:12.29) (0:12.47)

2 3 OUTBACK GLADIATOR 10 65.9 0:11.61 2:18.52 [2] 2:02.90 [4] 1:51.29 [3] 1:38.99 [4] 1:26.26 [4] 1:13.62 [3] 1:01.26 [2] 0:36.38 -5

Angela Jones Overall 2000m (0:15.62) (0:11.61) (0:12.30) (0:12.73) (0:12.64) (0:12.36) (0:12.76)

3 6 FLYING JOY 5 63.6 0:11.66 2:18.54 [3] 2:02.92 [3] 1:51.26 [4] 1:38.84 [5] 1:26.02 [5] 1:13.23 [5] 1:00.72 [5] 0:35.99 -4

Nathan Evans Overall 2000m (0:15.62) (0:11.66) (0:12.42) (0:12.82) (0:12.79) (0:12.51) (0:12.55)

4 2 MADAME MO 7 66.6 0:11.53 2:18.65 [4] 2:03.33 [1] 1:51.80 [1] 1:39.53 [1] 1:26.71 [2] 1:13.76 [2] 1:01.26 [3] 0:36.50 -5

Marnu Potgieter Overall 2000m (0:15.32) (0:11.53) (0:12.27) (0:12.82) (0:12.95) (0:12.50) (0:12.54)

5 9 AY BEE ARE 1 64.0 0:11.56 2:18.81 [5] 2:03.10 [5] 1:51.54 [5] 1:39.41 [3] 1:26.63 [3] 1:13.70 [4] 1:01.20 [4] 0:36.43 +2

Ben Thompson 600m 2000m (0:15.71) (0:11.56) (0:12.13) (0:12.78) (0:12.93) (0:12.50) (0:12.55)

6 7 CONTRERAS 9 64.8 0:11.69 2:18.82 [6] 2:02.97 [6] 1:51.28 [7] 1:38.99 [6] 1:26.17 [6] 1:13.46 [6] 1:00.94 [6] 0:36.27 +5

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 2000m (0:15.85) (0:11.69) (0:12.29) (0:12.82) (0:12.71) (0:12.52) (0:12.52)

7 4 SAVAHEAT 12 63.1 0:11.50 2:18.87 [7] 2:02.37 [12] 1:50.75 [12] 1:38.09 [12] 1:25.15 [12] 1:12.52 [12] 1:00.06 [12] 0:35.39 +1

Tegan Harrison 400m 400m (0:16.50) (0:11.62) (0:12.66) (0:12.94) (0:12.63) (0:12.46) (0:12.47)

8 8 TUKI TWELVE 6 64.2 0:11.54 2:18.98 [8] 2:03.01 [8] 1:51.47 [6] 1:39.03 [7] 1:26.07 [7] 1:13.31 [7] 1:00.81 [8] 0:36.19 +6

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:15.97) (0:11.54) (0:12.44) (0:12.96) (0:12.76) (0:12.50) (0:12.49)

9 12 QUOTANT 4 63.9 0:11.50 2:18.99 [9] 2:03.53 [2] 1:52.03 [2] 1:39.82 [2] 1:27.12 [1] 1:14.53 [1] 1:02.00 [1] 0:37.10 -2

Georgina Cartwright Overall 2000m (0:15.46) (0:11.50) (0:12.21) (0:12.70) (0:12.59) (0:12.53) (0:12.62)

10 1 SACRAMENTO JOE 13 64.2 0:11.56 2:19.18 [10] 2:02.95 [10] 1:51.39 [9] 1:38.90 [9] 1:25.98 [9] 1:13.24 [10] 1:00.74 [9] 0:36.12 +0

Andrew Mallyon Overall 2000m (0:16.23) (0:11.56) (0:12.49) (0:12.92) (0:12.74) (0:12.50) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Lucamour (#11)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: XXXX BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2220m

09 December 2022 - 15:24

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:18.34
(0:15.32)

2:03.02
(0:11.53)

1:51.49
(0:12.27)

1:39.22
(0:12.75)

1:26.47
(0:12.59)

1:13.88
(0:12.53)

1:01.35
(0:12.62)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 CLASS OF ROYALTY 11 63.2 0:11.62 2:20.49 [11] 2:04.31 [9] 1:52.69 [10] 1:40.07 [10] 1:27.30 [10] 1:14.62 [9] 1:02.10 [9] 0:37.47 +17

Samantha Collett 600m 2000m (0:16.18) (0:11.62) (0:12.62) (0:12.77) (0:12.68) (0:12.52) (0:12.40)

12 13 THE HOUSEMAN 3 63.2 0:11.69 2:21.88 [12] 2:05.56 [11] 1:53.87 [11] 1:41.22 [11] 1:28.39 [11] 1:15.78 [11] 1:03.18 [11] 0:38.26 -3

Melea Castle 2000m 2000m (0:16.32) (0:11.69) (0:12.65) (0:12.83) (0:12.61) (0:12.60) (0:12.47)

Scratched: Lucamour (#11)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: XXXX BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2220m

09 December 2022 - 15:24

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:48.73
(0:12.28)

0:36.45
(0:12.19)

0:24.26
(0:12.03)

0:12.23
(0:12.23)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SET ME UP 2 64.4 0:11.55 0:47.77 [7] 0:35.59 [8] 0:23.66 [7] 0:12.11 [5] 2:18.34 0:35.59

Jaden Lloyd Overall 400m (0:12.18) (0:11.93) (0:11.55) (0:12.11)

2 3 OUTBACK GLADIATOR 10 65.9 0:11.61 0:48.50 [3] 0:36.38 [2] 0:24.31 [2] 0:12.41 [2] 1.06L 0:36.38 -5

Angela Jones Overall 2000m (0:12.12) (0:12.07) (0:11.90) (0:12.41)

3 6 FLYING JOY 5 63.6 0:11.66 0:48.17 [5] 0:35.99 [5] 0:24.07 [5] 0:12.29 [3] 1.17L 0:35.99 -4

Nathan Evans Overall 2000m (0:12.18) (0:11.92) (0:11.78) (0:12.29)

4 2 MADAME MO 7 66.6 0:11.53 0:48.72 [2] 0:36.50 [3] 0:24.36 [4] 0:12.32 [6] 1.82L 0:36.50 -5

Marnu Potgieter Overall 2000m (0:12.22) (0:12.14) (0:12.04) (0:12.32)

5 9 AY BEE ARE 1 64.0 0:11.56 0:48.65 [4] 0:36.43 [4] 0:24.53 [3] 0:12.68 [1] 2.75L 0:36.43 +2

Ben Thompson 600m 2000m (0:12.22) (0:11.90) (0:11.85) (0:12.68)

6 7 CONTRERAS 9 64.8 0:11.69 0:48.42 [6] 0:36.27 [6] 0:24.19 [6] 0:12.38 [8] 2.81L 0:36.27 +5

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 2000m (0:12.15) (0:12.08) (0:11.81) (0:12.38)

7 4 SAVAHEAT 12 63.1 0:11.50 0:47.59 [12] 0:35.39 [11] 0:23.81 [10] 0:12.31 [7] 3.09L 0:35.39 +1

Tegan Harrison 400m 400m (0:12.20) (0:11.58) (0:11.50) (0:12.31)

8 8 TUKI TWELVE 6 64.2 0:11.54 0:48.32 [8] 0:36.19 [7] 0:24.20 [8] 0:12.36 [10] 3.75L 0:36.19 +6

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:12.13) (0:11.99) (0:11.84) (0:12.36)

9 12 QUOTANT 4 63.9 0:11.50 0:49.38 [1] 0:37.10 [1] 0:24.91 [1] 0:12.79 [4] 3.82L 0:37.10 -2

Georgina Cartwright Overall 2000m (0:12.28) (0:12.19) (0:12.12) (0:12.79)

10 1 SACRAMENTO JOE 13 64.2 0:11.56 0:48.23 [10] 0:36.12 [9] 0:24.30 [9] 0:12.54 [9] 4.93L 0:36.12 +0

Andrew Mallyon Overall 2000m (0:12.11) (0:11.82) (0:11.76) (0:12.54)

Scratched: Lucamour (#11)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: XXXX BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2220m

09 December 2022 - 15:24

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:48.73
(0:12.28)

0:36.45
(0:12.19)

0:24.26
(0:12.03)

0:12.23
(0:12.23)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 CLASS OF ROYALTY 11 63.2 0:11.62 0:49.70 [9] 0:37.47 [10] 0:25.48 [11] 0:13.54 [11] 12.62L 0:37.47 +17

Samantha Collett 600m 2000m (0:12.23) (0:11.99) (0:11.94) (0:13.54)

12 13 THE HOUSEMAN 3 63.2 0:11.69 0:50.71 [11] 0:38.26 [12] 0:25.93 [12] 0:13.73 [12] 20.8L 0:38.26 -3

Melea Castle 2000m 2000m (0:12.45) (0:12.33) (0:12.20) (0:13.73)

Scratched: Lucamour (#11)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1640m

09 December 2022 - 16:04

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.15
(0:16.48)

1:22.67
(0:11.53)

1:11.14
(0:11.76)

0:59.38
(0:12.10)

0:47.28
(0:12.18)

0:35.10
(0:11.77)

0:23.33
(0:11.46)

0:35.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 GREEN FLASH 11 68.6 0:10.81 1:39.15 [1] 1:22.01 [6] 1:10.40 [7] 0:58.49 [7] 0:46.26 [8] 0:34.17 [8] 0:22.68 [8] 0:34.17

James Orman 400m 400m (0:17.14) (0:11.61) (0:11.91) (0:12.23) (0:12.09) (0:11.49) (0:10.81)

2 11 TWICE ON SUNDAY 4 64.2 0:11.34 1:39.23 [2] 1:22.29 [5] 1:10.58 [6] 0:58.79 [6] 0:46.72 [5] 0:34.62 [5] 0:23.09 [4] 0:34.62 -3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:16.94) (0:11.71) (0:11.79) (0:12.07) (0:12.10) (0:11.53) (0:11.34)

3 9 JUBAI PRIDE 3 67.2 0:11.03 1:39.53 [3] 1:22.06 [9] 1:10.59 [9] 0:58.73 [9] 0:46.51 [9] 0:34.53 [9] 0:23.01 [9] 0:34.53 +2

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:17.47) (0:11.47) (0:11.86) (0:12.22) (0:11.98) (0:11.52) (0:11.03)

4 3 RAGING POLE 1 65.3 0:11.24 1:39.68 [4] 1:22.42 [8] 1:10.74 [8] 0:58.87 [8] 0:46.80 [7] 0:34.71 [7] 0:23.21 [7] 0:34.71 -3

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:17.26) (0:11.68) (0:11.87) (0:12.07) (0:12.09) (0:11.50) (0:11.24)

5 15 VALLEY'S SISTER 10 65.5 0:11.42 1:39.75 [5] 1:22.92 [4] 1:11.27 [5] 0:59.45 [5] 0:47.25 [6] 0:35.19 [6] 0:23.57 [6] 0:35.19 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:16.83) (0:11.65) (0:11.82) (0:12.20) (0:12.06) (0:11.62) (0:11.42)

6 5 OUTBURST 9 64.6 0:11.44 1:39.76 [6] 1:23.09 [3] 1:11.56 [2] 0:59.73 [4] 0:47.58 [4] 0:35.45 [4] 0:23.76 [3] 0:35.45 +1

Boris Thornton 1400m 400m (0:16.67) (0:11.53) (0:11.83) (0:12.15) (0:12.13) (0:11.69) (0:11.44)

7 8 ENDORPHINS 18 67.0 0:11.05 1:39.89 [7] 1:22.05 [12] 1:10.37 [12] 0:58.51 [12] 0:46.37 [13] 0:34.41 [13] 0:23.02 [12] 0:34.41 +5

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:17.84) (0:11.68) (0:11.86) (0:12.14) (0:11.96) (0:11.39) (0:11.05)

8 4 A BIG CHANCE 15 67.0 0:11.12 1:39.91 [8] 1:22.26 [10] 1:10.54 [11] 0:58.65 [11] 0:46.69 [10] 0:34.70 [10] 0:23.23 [10] 0:34.70 -2

Chris Meehan 400m 400m (0:17.65) (0:11.72) (0:11.89) (0:11.96) (0:11.99) (0:11.47) (0:11.12)

9 13 HOPEFUL STAR 16 66.3 0:11.22 1:40.31 [9] 1:22.63 [11] 1:10.98 [10] 0:59.18 [10] 0:47.09 [11] 0:35.10 [11] 0:23.69 [11] 0:35.10 +5

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:17.68) (0:11.65) (0:11.80) (0:12.09) (0:11.99) (0:11.41) (0:11.22)

10 1 OSTERMEIER 2 64.5 0:11.29 1:40.42 [10] 1:22.37 [13] 1:10.84 [13] 0:58.94 [13] 0:46.99 [12] 0:35.07 [12] 0:23.54 [13] 0:35.07 -5

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:18.05) (0:11.53) (0:11.90) (0:11.95) (0:11.92) (0:11.53) (0:11.29)

Scratched: Vandangle (#12), Daintree Diva (#14), Okalani (#18), Prickly Poppy (#10), Aiolos (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1640m

09 December 2022 - 16:04

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.15
(0:16.48)

1:22.67
(0:11.53)

1:11.14
(0:11.76)

0:59.38
(0:12.10)

0:47.28
(0:12.18)

0:35.10
(0:11.77)

0:23.33
(0:11.46)

0:35.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 GREEN REIGN 14 65.3 0:11.33 1:40.55 [11] 1:23.40 [7] 1:12.07 [4] 1:00.66 [2] 0:48.57 [2] 0:36.47 [1] 0:24.69 [1] 0:36.47 +2

Brodie Loy 1400m 1400m (0:17.15) (0:11.33) (0:11.41) (0:12.09) (0:12.10) (0:11.78) (0:11.81)

12 16 DUBAI DEE 6 64.9 0:11.53 1:40.56 [12] 1:24.08 [1] 1:12.55 [1] 1:00.79 [1] 0:48.69 [1] 0:36.51 [2] 0:24.74 [2] 0:36.51 -5

Stephanie Thornton Overall 1400m (0:16.48) (0:11.53) (0:11.76) (0:12.10) (0:12.18) (0:11.77) (0:11.81)

13 2 SAFIN 5 65.4 0:11.65 1:40.62 [13] 1:23.98 [2] 1:12.20 [3] 1:00.51 [3] 0:48.34 [3] 0:36.20 [3] 0:24.35 [5] 0:36.20 -3

Paul Hamblin Overall 400m (0:16.64) (0:11.78) (0:11.69) (0:12.17) (0:12.14) (0:11.85) (0:11.65)

Scratched: Vandangle (#12), Daintree Diva (#14), Okalani (#18), Prickly Poppy (#10), Aiolos (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1640m

09 December 2022 - 16:04

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:35.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 GREEN FLASH 11 68.6 0:10.81 0:11.87 [1] 1:39.15 0:34.17

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.87)

2 11 TWICE ON SUNDAY 4 64.2 0:11.34 0:11.75 [2] 0.44L 0:34.62 -3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.75)

3 9 JUBAI PRIDE 3 67.2 0:11.03 0:11.98 [4] 2.23L 0:34.53 +2

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:11.98)

4 3 RAGING POLE 1 65.3 0:11.24 0:11.97 [5] 3.08L 0:34.71 -3

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.97)

5 15 VALLEY'S SISTER 10 65.5 0:11.42 0:12.15 [6] 3.49L 0:35.19 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:12.15)

6 5 OUTBURST 9 64.6 0:11.44 0:12.32 [3] 3.59L 0:35.45 +1

Boris Thornton 1400m 400m (0:12.32)

7 8 ENDORPHINS 18 67.0 0:11.05 0:11.97 [12] 4.31L 0:34.41 +5

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:11.97)

8 4 A BIG CHANCE 15 67.0 0:11.12 0:12.11 [9] 4.47L 0:34.70 -2

Chris Meehan 400m 400m (0:12.11)

9 13 HOPEFUL STAR 16 66.3 0:11.22 0:12.47 [11] 6.83L 0:35.10 +5

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.47)

10 1 OSTERMEIER 2 64.5 0:11.29 0:12.25 [13] 7.46L 0:35.07 -5

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:12.25)

Scratched: Vandangle (#12), Daintree Diva (#14), Okalani (#18), Prickly Poppy (#10), Aiolos (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1640m

09 December 2022 - 16:04

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:35.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 GREEN REIGN 14 65.3 0:11.33 0:12.88 [7] 8.21L 0:36.47 +2

Brodie Loy 1400m 1400m (0:12.88)

12 16 DUBAI DEE 6 64.9 0:11.53 0:12.93 [8] 8.26L 0:36.51 -5

Stephanie Thornton Overall 1400m (0:12.93)

13 2 SAFIN 5 65.4 0:11.65 0:12.70 [10] 8.61L 0:36.20 -3

Paul Hamblin Overall 400m (0:12.70)

Scratched: Vandangle (#12), Daintree Diva (#14), Okalani (#18), Prickly Poppy (#10), Aiolos (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: ROKU GIN BRISBANE Handicap - 1640m

09 December 2022 - 16:44

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.90
(0:16.46)

1:21.44
(0:11.10)

1:10.34
(0:11.77)

0:58.57
(0:11.46)

0:47.11
(0:11.64)

0:35.47
(0:11.67)

0:23.80
(0:11.62)

0:35.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 LONDON BANKER 4 65.1 0:11.31 1:37.90 [1] 1:20.90 [4] 1:09.59 [4] 0:57.96 [4] 0:46.39 [4] 0:34.74 [4] 0:23.21 [3] 0:34.74

James Orman 400m 1400m (0:17.00) (0:11.31) (0:11.63) (0:11.57) (0:11.65) (0:11.53) (0:11.34)

2 6 LINTHORPE LAD 7 64.7 0:11.25 1:37.95 [2] 1:20.81 [5] 1:09.56 [5] 0:57.98 [5] 0:46.47 [5] 0:34.99 [5] 0:23.47 [5] 0:34.99 +6

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:17.14) (0:11.25) (0:11.58) (0:11.51) (0:11.48) (0:11.52) (0:11.44)

3 2 PANCHO 1 65.0 0:11.04 1:37.99 [3] 1:21.23 [2] 1:10.19 [2] 0:58.56 [2] 0:47.08 [2] 0:35.38 [2] 0:23.70 [2] 0:35.38 +4

Stephanie Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:16.76) (0:11.04) (0:11.63) (0:11.48) (0:11.70) (0:11.68) (0:11.55)

4 3 DZSENIFER 5 65.2 0:11.26 1:38.08 [4] 1:20.63 [8] 1:09.32 [8] 0:57.74 [8] 0:46.02 [8] 0:34.73 [8] 0:23.15 [8] 0:34.73 +6

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:17.45) (0:11.31) (0:11.58) (0:11.72) (0:11.29) (0:11.58) (0:11.26)

5 4 SHE'S THE GIFT 9 65.7 0:11.10 1:38.13 [5] 1:21.67 [1] 1:10.57 [1] 0:58.80 [1] 0:47.34 [1] 0:35.70 [1] 0:24.03 [1] 0:35.70 +1

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:16.46) (0:11.10) (0:11.77) (0:11.46) (0:11.64) (0:11.67) (0:11.62)

6 7 COULDN'T REFUSE 8 65.0 0:11.26 1:38.25 [6] 1:21.07 [6] 1:09.62 [7] 0:58.07 [7] 0:46.54 [6] 0:34.98 [7] 0:23.45 [7] 0:34.98 +10

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:17.18) (0:11.45) (0:11.55) (0:11.53) (0:11.56) (0:11.53) (0:11.26)

7 8 DON'T STOP 3 64.4 0:11.31 1:38.55 [7] 1:21.78 [3] 1:10.47 [3] 0:58.88 [3] 0:47.39 [3] 0:35.81 [3] 0:24.18 [4] 0:35.81 +8

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:16.77) (0:11.31) (0:11.59) (0:11.49) (0:11.58) (0:11.63) (0:11.68)

8 9 ADELASE 2 64.4 0:11.16 1:38.79 [8] 1:21.43 [7] 1:10.27 [6] 0:58.69 [6] 0:47.03 [7] 0:35.61 [6] 0:24.05 [6] 0:35.61 -3

Michael Cahill 1200m 1400m (0:17.36) (0:11.16) (0:11.58) (0:11.66) (0:11.42) (0:11.56) (0:11.39)

Scratched: Bullfinch (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: ROKU GIN BRISBANE Handicap - 1640m

09 December 2022 - 16:44

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.18
(0:12.18)

0:35.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 LONDON BANKER 4 65.1 0:11.31 0:11.87 [1] 1:37.90 0:34.74

James Orman 400m 1400m (0:11.87)

2 6 LINTHORPE LAD 7 64.7 0:11.25 0:12.03 [4] 0.24L 0:34.99 +6

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:12.03)

3 2 PANCHO 1 65.0 0:11.04 0:12.15 [3] 0.49L 0:35.38 +4

Stephanie Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:12.15)

4 3 DZSENIFER 5 65.2 0:11.26 0:11.89 [8] 1.02L 0:34.73 +6

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.89)

5 4 SHE'S THE GIFT 9 65.7 0:11.10 0:12.41 [2] 1.31L 0:35.70 +1

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:12.41)

6 7 COULDN'T REFUSE 8 65.0 0:11.26 0:12.19 [6] 2.04L 0:34.98 +10

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:12.19)

7 8 DON'T STOP 3 64.4 0:11.31 0:12.50 [5] 3.79L 0:35.81 +8

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:12.50)

8 9 ADELASE 2 64.4 0:11.16 0:12.66 [7] 5.2L 0:35.61 -3

Michael Cahill 1200m 1400m (0:12.66)

Scratched: Bullfinch (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: MOUNT FRANKLIN Class 3 Handicap - 1200m

09 December 2022 - 17:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.49
(0:13.27)

0:57.22
(0:10.85)

0:46.37
(0:11.38)

0:34.99
(0:11.63)

0:23.36
(0:11.47)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

0:34.99

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DOVETAIL DIVA 8 68.7 0:10.99 1:10.49 [1] 0:57.01 [3] 0:46.02 [3] 0:34.61 [3] 0:23.15 [3] 0:11.85 [1] 1:10.49 0:34.61

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:13.48) (0:10.99) (0:11.41) (0:11.46) (0:11.30) (0:11.85)

2 1 ZAVABOOM 7 67.4 0:11.02 1:10.52 [2] 0:56.85 [6] 0:45.52 [7] 0:34.04 [7] 0:22.74 [6] 0:11.72 [4] 0.22L 0:34.04 +4

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.67) (0:11.33) (0:11.48) (0:11.30) (0:11.02) (0:11.72)

3 4 MAGNITUDO 3 69.7 0:10.75 1:10.68 [3] 0:57.31 [2] 0:46.56 [1] 0:35.18 [1] 0:23.55 [1] 0:12.08 [2] 1.16L 0:35.18 +1

Michael Murphy 1000m 1000m (0:13.37) (0:10.75) (0:11.38) (0:11.63) (0:11.47) (0:12.08)

4 9 DEEP ROUGE 6 66.8 0:11.03 1:10.81 [4] 0:56.97 [8] 0:45.72 [8] 0:34.33 [9] 0:22.91 [9] 0:11.88 [7] 1.93L 0:34.33 +7

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.84) (0:11.25) (0:11.39) (0:11.42) (0:11.03) (0:11.88)

5 10 HALFAHOPE 2 67.9 0:10.99 1:10.89 [5] 0:57.25 [5] 0:46.26 [5] 0:34.91 [5] 0:23.39 [5] 0:12.15 [5] 2.36L 0:34.91 +3

Marnu Potgieter 1000m 1000m (0:13.64) (0:10.99) (0:11.35) (0:11.52) (0:11.24) (0:12.15)

6 15 READY FOR BETTER 11 66.1 0:11.24 1:11.07 [6] 0:57.29 [7] 0:45.94 [9] 0:34.67 [8] 0:23.18 [8] 0:11.94 [9] 3.43L 0:34.67 +8

Stephanie Thornton 800m 400m (0:13.78) (0:11.35) (0:11.27) (0:11.49) (0:11.24) (0:11.94)

7 2 DIXON BAY 1 67.3 0:11.08 1:11.13 [7] 0:57.57 [4] 0:46.49 [4] 0:35.11 [4] 0:23.60 [4] 0:12.27 [6] 3.78L 0:35.11 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.56) (0:11.08) (0:11.38) (0:11.51) (0:11.33) (0:12.27)

8 11 JABALI RAIN 4 66.0 0:11.10 1:11.38 [8] 0:57.51 [9] 0:46.41 [6] 0:35.07 [6] 0:23.63 [7] 0:12.25 [8] 5.26L 0:35.07 +0

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:13.87) (0:11.10) (0:11.34) (0:11.44) (0:11.38) (0:12.25)

9 6 DE MANARA 10 68.3 0:10.86 1:11.61 [9] 0:58.34 [1] 0:47.48 [2] 0:36.06 [2] 0:24.47 [2] 0:12.93 [3] 6.6L 0:36.06 +4

Jim Byrne Overall 1000m (0:13.27) (0:10.86) (0:11.42) (0:11.59) (0:11.54) (0:12.93)

Scratched: Ayahuasca (#8), Alert And Ready (#12), Baristasista (#14), Lucky Exchange (#7), Ascot Express (#13), Charlie's Case (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: MAGIC MILLIONS BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

09 December 2022 - 17:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.28
(0:11.16)

1:09.12
(0:10.99)

0:58.13
(0:11.42)

0:46.71
(0:11.87)

0:34.84
(0:11.75)

0:23.09
(0:11.31)

0:34.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 AYAHUASCA 16 68.4 0:10.85 1:20.28 [1] 1:08.94 [6] 0:58.09 [3] 0:46.71 [1] 0:34.83 [2] 0:22.98 [2] 0:34.83

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:11.34) (0:10.85) (0:11.38) (0:11.88) (0:11.85) (0:11.20)

2 4 WILMOT PASS 1 66.3 0:11.07 1:20.53 [2] 1:09.23 [5] 0:58.11 [6] 0:46.61 [5] 0:34.59 [7] 0:22.79 [7] 0:34.59 -4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.30) (0:11.12) (0:11.50) (0:12.02) (0:11.80) (0:11.07)

3 10 DARK HORSE 9 67.2 0:10.99 1:20.68 [3] 1:09.52 [1] 0:58.53 [1] 0:46.94 [3] 0:35.12 [3] 0:23.29 [3] 0:35.12 +0

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.16) (0:10.99) (0:11.59) (0:11.82) (0:11.83) (0:11.19)

4 11 GOLDEEL 5 67.2 0:11.21 1:20.77 [4] 1:09.29 [7] 0:57.89 [10] 0:46.51 [9] 0:34.69 [8] 0:22.79 [9] 0:34.69 +3

Angela Jones 200m 400m (0:11.48) (0:11.40) (0:11.38) (0:11.82) (0:11.90) (0:11.21)

5 18 ELECTED 8 66.5 0:10.96 1:20.96 [5] 1:09.77 [2] 0:58.81 [2] 0:47.24 [2] 0:35.35 [4] 0:23.44 [4] 0:35.35 -6

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.96) (0:11.57) (0:11.89) (0:11.91) (0:11.34)

6 15 PREDICTABLE MISS 3 65.5 0:11.28 1:21.02 [6] 1:09.74 [4] 0:58.37 [7] 0:46.87 [8] 0:34.81 [9] 0:23.02 [10] 0:34.81 -2

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:11.28) (0:11.37) (0:11.50) (0:12.06) (0:11.79) (0:11.29)

7 3 READY FOR ANYTHING 14 67.6 0:10.94 1:21.03 [7] 1:09.55 [7] 0:58.61 [5] 0:47.09 [6] 0:35.29 [5] 0:23.42 [5] 0:35.29 +5

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.48) (0:10.94) (0:11.52) (0:11.80) (0:11.87) (0:11.30)

8 5 ABRACADAZZLE 2 66.9 0:10.93 1:21.37 [8] 1:08.98 [11] 0:58.05 [11] 0:46.82 [11] 0:34.99 [10] 0:23.25 [11] 0:34.99 +0

Stephanie Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.39) (0:10.93) (0:11.23) (0:11.83) (0:11.74) (0:11.28)

9 6 ANDY 6 67.8 0:10.99 1:21.41 [9] 1:09.91 [9] 0:58.53 [8] 0:47.54 [4] 0:35.97 [1] 0:24.22 [1] 0:35.97 -1

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:11.50) (0:11.38) (0:10.99) (0:11.57) (0:11.75) (0:11.53)

10 12 HEMSWORTH 4 65.0 0:11.18 1:21.48 [10] 1:10.26 [3] 0:59.08 [4] 0:47.52 [7] 0:35.68 [6] 0:23.83 [6] 0:35.68 -1

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:11.22) (0:11.18) (0:11.56) (0:11.84) (0:11.85) (0:11.40)

Scratched: Star Gamble (#1), Bahamut (#9), Ocean Emperor (#2), Spending My Time (#7), Smart Star Prince (#14), Vantan Express (#17), Aqua Alta (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: MAGIC MILLIONS BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

09 December 2022 - 17:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.28
(0:11.16)

1:09.12
(0:10.99)

0:58.13
(0:11.42)

0:46.71
(0:11.87)

0:34.84
(0:11.75)

0:23.09
(0:11.31)

0:34.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 AMERICANA MAGIC 11 66.3 0:11.15 1:21.51 [11] 1:09.78 [10] 0:58.63 [9] 0:47.12 [10] 0:35.12 [11] 0:23.59 [8] 0:35.12 -3

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.73) (0:11.15) (0:11.51) (0:12.00) (0:11.53) (0:11.32)

Scratched: Star Gamble (#1), Bahamut (#9), Ocean Emperor (#2), Spending My Time (#7), Smart Star Prince (#14), Vantan Express (#17), Aqua Alta (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: MAGIC MILLIONS BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

09 December 2022 - 17:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.78
(0:11.78)

0:34.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 AYAHUASCA 16 68.4 0:10.85 0:11.78 [1] 1:20.28 0:34.83

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:11.78)

2 4 WILMOT PASS 1 66.3 0:11.07 0:11.72 [4] 1.5L 0:34.59 -4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.72)

3 10 DARK HORSE 9 67.2 0:10.99 0:12.10 [2] 2.37L 0:35.12 +0

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

4 11 GOLDEEL 5 67.2 0:11.21 0:11.58 [8] 2.91L 0:34.69 +3

Angela Jones 200m 400m (0:11.58)

5 18 ELECTED 8 66.5 0:10.96 0:12.10 [5] 4.01L 0:35.35 -6

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

6 15 PREDICTABLE MISS 3 65.5 0:11.28 0:11.73 [10] 4.32L 0:34.81 -2

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:11.73)

7 3 READY FOR ANYTHING 14 67.6 0:10.94 0:12.12 [6] 4.43L 0:35.29 +5

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:12.12)

8 5 ABRACADAZZLE 2 66.9 0:10.93 0:11.97 [11] 6.39L 0:34.99 +0

Stephanie Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.97)

9 6 ANDY 6 67.8 0:10.99 0:12.69 [3] 6.63L 0:35.97 -1

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:12.69)

10 12 HEMSWORTH 4 65.0 0:11.18 0:12.43 [7] 7.04L 0:35.68 -1

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:12.43)

Scratched: Star Gamble (#1), Bahamut (#9), Ocean Emperor (#2), Spending My Time (#7), Smart Star Prince (#14), Vantan Express (#17), Aqua Alta (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: MAGIC MILLIONS BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

09 December 2022 - 17:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.78
(0:11.78)

0:34.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 AMERICANA MAGIC 11 66.3 0:11.15 0:12.27 [9] 7.23L 0:35.12 -3

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.27)

Scratched: Star Gamble (#1), Bahamut (#9), Ocean Emperor (#2), Spending My Time (#7), Smart Star Prince (#14), Vantan Express (#17), Aqua Alta (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 9 December 2022  17:57 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


